* Holding all other variables constant.

(E) Capital Management

The Company’s policy is to maintain a strong capital base so as to maintain investor, creditor and market confidence

and to sustain future development of the business. The Company monitors the return on capital. The Company’s

objective when managing capital is to maintain an optimal structure so as to maximize shareholder value.

Dividends proposed but not recognised at the end of the reporting period Refer Note 12F.

The Company is equity financed which is evident from the capital structure table below.

The capital structure is as follows :

Note 41 :

Previous year's figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to correspond with the current year's
classification/disclosure.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place : Chennai

Date : 25 June, 2021

A. KRISHNAMOORTHY
Chairman

DIN : 00001778

S. RAMANUJACHARI
Director

DIN : 00001776

P.M. VENKATASUBRAMANIAN
Director

DIN : 00001579

LAKSHMI NARAYANAN
Whole-time Director
DIN : 02539061

Place : Coimbatore

Date : 25 June, 2021

USD sensitivity

INR/USD increases by 5%* (6,96,729)  (16,53,870)

INR/USD decreases by 5%* 6,96,729  16,53,870

EURO sensitivity

INR/EURO increases by 5% * (77,713) (73,924)

INR/EURO decreases by 5% * 77,713 73,924

GBP sensitivity

INR/GBP increases by 5% * (1,89,570) (2,19,825)

INR/GBP decreases by 5% * 1,89,570 2,19,825

Total equity attributable to the equity share holders

of the company  140,50,28,946  116,20,20,296

As percentage of total capital  100% 93%

Current borrowings  -  8,22,21,620

Total borrowings  -  8,22,21,620

As a percentage of total capital 0% 7%

Total capital (borrowings and equity)  140,50,28,946  124,42,41,916

Particulars
 For the year ended
  March 31, 2021

 For the year ended
March 31, 2020

``

``

139

	1 Stanes company final
	1.pdf
	Page 1
	Page 2

	3-4.pdf
	Page 3
	Page 4